SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8722/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-07-2022 in LPA No. 1395/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI PRASARAN NIGAM LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEET KAUR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52163/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.52162/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 52163/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 52162/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list immediately after ensuing summer vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER